

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Wheelock Whitney has contributed 24 years of service to helping persons afflicted by chemical abuse and chemical dependency; and

WHEREAS: Wheelock Whitney has helped create a climate where recovery is possible for literally thousands of people by co-founding The Johnson Institute, helped open the doors for corporate chemical dependency programs, and was instrumental in providing training in chemical dependency; and

WHEREAS: Wheelock Whitney gave financial aid and countless hours of personal and professional time to individuals and organizations across the state; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Chemical Dependency Association has selected Wheelock Whitney as the 1989 recipient of its annual Presidents' Award for outstanding service and contributions toward achieving the goal of chemical health among the people of Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 1, 1989 to be

WHEELOCK WHITNEY DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesola to be affixed at the State Capital this fifteenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

OCT - 5 1989

Joan Audorean Hims

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE